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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1988/33-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8409.91.01 

Description of Goods 
Name and Address 
of Applicant 

of pistons for automotive, agricultural and industrial use: 
APPROVED: 

Bore size (mm) 
83.325 

90.424 
98.425 

99.314 
76.000 
83.000 
87. 200 
101.600 

78.000 
86.000 
81.000 
77 .ooo 
78.000 
80.000 
104.775 
82.550 
77 .000 
70.000 
72.000 
101.600 
82.00 
104. 775 

98.000 
78.000 
84.442 
69.50 
82.000 
84 
85.000 
70.612 
69.500 
85.000 
84.150 
90.000 
72.000 
78.000 
88.500 
83.000 
82.550 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 

Application 
Austin Westminster 1961/68 model 
AllO, 2912cc, 1967 model Al 10 
MK II, Austin 3 litre and 2.9 
litre 1959/61 A99 
Chevro I et VS 240 series 60 
Chevrolet VS 283 and series 10, 20, 30, 
40, 50, 60 and 3000 to 7000 1957 -67 
Chevrolet and Chevvy II 307 1968-73 
Chrysler Regal 
Datsun Pulsar 1981 
Datsun 2602 
Datsun Cedric 
Ford 302 and 351 VS 1972-81 
Ford VS 289, 302, 1968-71 
Ford/Mazda B1600 engine 
Ford Telstar 2000 1982 
Ford Telstar 1600 1982 
Ford Laser 1300 and 1500 
Ford Econovan 
Fiat 124 Sports 
Ford ''R'' series 
Graveley Tractor 5hp 
Honda Accord 1982 
Honda Civic 1200 
Honda Civic 1238 RB2 
Holden and Chevrolet VS 350 1962-73 
Isuzu Gemini 
International models BTDS, BD281, 
4 cylinder 
Leyland & Leyland red line engine 
Mazda B1600 
Morris Marina series 'O' 
Mitsubishi 
Mitsubishi 
Mitsubishi 
Mitsubishi 
Morris Mini Clubman 
Mitsubishi Mirage 4611 
Subaru 1400 
Standard models 23CV and 23CVHS 
Toyota Landcruiser 
Toyota Starlet 
Toyota Corona 2R 
Toyota Corona SE and Cel ica 
Volkswagon 1493 cc 
Wisconsin VF4 and VHA 

Piston castings in the rough for use in making pistons Comptroller of Customs 

8414.59.09 Air recirculation system compnsrng of 
( l) 60 watt fan complete with frame and body 
(2) Flexible plastic ducting 

8421.21.00 Electronic water purifying units being devices to maintain 
correct PH and Saline content in water 

84.65 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Machine-tools for working wood, cork, bone, ebonite 
(vulcanite), hard artificial plastic materials or 
other hard carving materials, other than machines 
falling within heading No. 84.67: 
EXCLUDING: 
Edgebanding machines which perform the fol lowing functions 
only viz:- the application of preglued edging tape coils 
of PVC, melamine or wood veneer to hand fed panels by means 
of glue reactivation, with or without a tape front and/or 
end cut off function 
(Edgebandlng machines which have additional functions to 
those specified above will qualify for this concession 
provided the additional functions are relevant to 
edgebandlng machines and are catalogued as being for the 
edgebanders concerned) 
Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not 
exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and including 
42mm. 
(Multi-purpose or compost te machines incorporating this 
function fall within this exclusion) 
Plastic granulators not exceeding 22.37kW (30 h.p.) 
capacity 
Samco model LP15 vertical and bobbin sander 

PO Box 2218 
WELLINGTON 
Richard Anderson Greenhouses Ltd 
PO Box 3173 
Onekawa 
NAPIER 
Metrix Scientific Ltd 
Cf-Tariff Services Ltd 
PO Box 4026 
AUCKLAND l 
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No. 

HO 880051A 

WN 820238 

AK 800488K 
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