## **CUSTOMS EDITION**

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1988/33-continued

	astry Assistance (Naver Cisement	,, 1,00100 1,01 1000,00 00,0111110		Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff Item	Description of Goods		Name and Address of Applicant	II Ref.	Ref. No.	of Appn.
	of pistons for automotive, a APPROVED:	gricultural and industrial use	:			
	Bore size (mm)	Application				
	83.325	Austin Westminster 1961/68 mod	de1			
		A110, 2912cc, 1967 model A110 MK II, Austin 3 litre and 2.9				
		litre 1959/61 A99				
	90.424 98.425	Chevrolet V8 240 series 60 Chevrolet V8 283 and series 10	0 20 20			
	36.423	40, 50, 60 and 3000 to 7000 19				
		Chevrolet and Chevvy 11 307 19	968-73			
	99.314 76.000	Chrysler Regal Datsun Pulsar 1981				
	83.000	Datsun 260Z				
	87.200	Datsun Cedric				
	101.600	Ford 302 and 351 V8 1972-81 Ford V8 289, 302, 1968-71				
	78.000	Ford/Mazda B1600 engine				
	86.000 81.000	Ford Telstar 2000 1982 Ford Telstar 1600 1982				
	77.000	Ford Laser 1300 and 1500				
	78.000	Ford Econovan				
	80.000 104.775	Fiat 124 Sports Ford ''R'' series				
	82.550	Graveley Tractor 5hp				
	77.000	Honda Accord 1982				
	70.000 72.000	Honda Civic 1200 Honda Civic 1238 RB2				
	101.600	Holden and Chevrolet V8 350 19	962-73			
	82.00 104.775	Isuzu Gemini International models BTD8, BD2	281			
	1011770	4 cylinder	,			
	98.000	Leyland & Leyland red line eng	gine			
	78.000 84.442	Mazda B1600 Morris Marina series 'O'				
	69.50	Mitsubishi				
	82.000 84	Mitsubishi Mitsubishi				
	85.000	Mitsubishi				
	70.612	Morris Mini Clubman				
	69.500 85.000	Mitsubishi Mirage 4611 Subaru 1400				
	84.150	Standard models 23CV and 23CVH	IS			
	90.000 72.000	Toyota Landcruiser Toyota Starlet				
	78.000	Toyota Starret Toyota Corona 2R				
	88.500	Toyota Corona SE and Celica				
	83.000 82.550	Volkswagon 1493 cc Wisconsin VF4 and VHA				
8409.91.01	REQUESTED APPROVAL					
	Piston castings in the rough	for use in making pistons	Comptroller of Customs PO Box 2218 WELLINGTON	99	НО 880051	A VA
8414.59.09	Air recirculation system comprising of (1) 60 watt fan complete with frame and body (2) Flexible plastic ducting		Richard Anderson Greenhouses Ltd PO Box 3173 Onekawa	99	WN 820238	A
8421.21.00	Electronic water purifying units being devices to maintain correct PH and Saline content in water		NAPIER Metrix Scientific Ltd C/-Tariff Services Ltd PO Box 4026 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 800488	K A
84.65	CURRENT APPROVAL Machine-tools for working woo	od, cork, bone. ebonite		99	701540	C VA
	(vulcanite), hard artificial	plastic materials or				
	other hard carving materials falling within heading No. 84					
	EXCLUDING:					
	Edgebanding machines which perform the following functions only viz:- the application of preglued edging tape coils					
	of PVC, melamine or wood veneer to hand fed panels by means of glue reactivation, with or without a tape front and/or end cut off function					
	(Edgebanding machines which have additional functions to those specified above will qualify for this concession					
	provided the additional functions are relevant to edgebanding machines and are catalogued as being for the edgebanders concerned)					
	Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not exceeding capacities in mild steel up to and including 42mm.					
	(Multi-purpose or composite m function fall within this exc Plastic granulators not excee	clusion)				
	capacity Samco model LP15 vertical and	bobbin sander				